
                                                                             AS AMENDED IN COMMITTEE – 9/26/01 

FILE NO. 011445  RESOLUTION NO. ___________ 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Approval of Amendment(s) to Design Agreement for the Moscone Center Expansion Project] 

 

Resolution authorizing the Director of Administrative Services to execute  
 
amendment(s) to design agreement, increasing the amendment sum from  
 
$14,026,326.38 to $15,026,326.38 $14,696,326.38. 

 

WHEREAS, The Director of Administrative Services has entered into an agreement 

dated May 16, 1997 with Gensler/Michael Willis/Kwan Henmi Joint Venture for the design of 

the new Moscone Center Expansion; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement is currently authorized by the Board of Supervisors to a 

limit of $14,026,326.68 on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 991712, 

which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; and, 

WHEREAS, the Director intends to increase the scope of services under said 

Agreement and to increase the sum under said agreement by $1,000,000.00 $670,000.00; 

and, 

WHEREAS, Section 9.118(b) of the Charter requires that all agreements in excess of 

ten million dollars or amendments to said agreement in excess of $500,000.00 be approved 

by the Board of Supervisors; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That the Director of Administrative Services is authorized to enter into 

amendments to the May 16, 1997 agreement with Gensler/Michael Willis/Kwan Henmi Joint 

Venture in an amount not to exceed $1,000,000.00 $670,000.00; and, be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That any monies for design of the Howard Street Hotel that 

would be expended by the City be secured by an adequate instrument to insure that the City 

is fully compensated for any such expenditures. 


